Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali -oDo-

Date: July 26, 2013

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

2nd Publication

R NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
0-13-06- 062	Fabrication and Installation of 4 tons Circulating Type Mechanical Dryer for Rice Paddy (with Complete Accessories)	300,000.00	Trust Fund

K	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	unit	Specifications:	1	800,000.00	800,000.00
and the same		Type- recirculating batch type;stationary			
		Heating fuel for furnace- Bio-mass (rice hull)			
		Furnace- Indirect fired with fly ash catch			
-		Drive- Diesel Engine driven or Electric Motor driven			
-		Make-all-steel with a mixture of galvanize steel sheet &			
Ī		Total power requirement - 10hp			
		Grain metering- with multiple funnel type metering			
T		Blower type- centrifugal			and define year to be adulted by the province of the contraction of
		Performance:			
1	trans or Landyloryd (Alankanasan)	Moisture reduction per hour - 1% to 1.5% (or more)			ANTONIA CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF
		Loading time - 1 hour			
		With auto cleansing effect for the grains			
The state of the s		* with 6 months warranty on moving parts			
+		TOTAL			800,000.00

1st Publication

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE	
300-13-07- 080	Construction Materials & Supplies Const. of Palayamanan House @ Cabayangan	74,980.00	Trust Fund	

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	pcs	12mm Ø RSB	15	225.00	3,600,00
2	pcs	8mm Ø R58	8	145.00	1,160.00
3	kls	G.I Tie Wire # 16	3	85.00	255,00
4	pes	5mm thk ordinary plywood	32	350.00	11,200.00
5	pcs	19mm thk Marine plywood	7	1,050.00	7,350,00
8	kls	CW nails # 4	10	85.00	850.00
7	kis	CW nails # 3	15	85.00	1,360.00
8	kls	CW nails # 2 1/2	8	85.00	680.00
9	kls	CW nails # 1 1/2	7	85.00	595,00
10	kis	Finishing nails # 2 1/2	3	95.00	285,00
14	kls	Umbrella nails	1	105.00	105,00
12	pcs	Nipa Hut	480	10.00	4,800.00
13	pes	GA. 24 3 x 8 plain G.I Roofing sheets	- 5	260.00	2,080,00
14	pcs	4" x 4" Loose pin hinges	9	60.00	540,00
15	pcs	Faultless Door Lockset	3	750.00	2,250.00
18	pcs	5mm thk 100mm x 600mm clear glass jalousie	98	45.00	4,410.00
17	pairs	Aluminum Jalousie frame w/screw bolts	10	180.00	1,800,00
18	pcs	2 x 2 x10' coco lumber (purlins)	35	50.00	2,100.00
19	pcs.	2 x 4 x 10' coco lumber (trusses)	55	120.00	6,600.00
20	pcs.	2 x 3 x 10' coco lumber	40	90.00	3,600.00
21	pcs.	2 x 2 xLD' lauaan (studdings)	80	116.00	9,280.00
22	pcs	2 x 4 x 10' coco lumber (floor joist)	55	120.00	6,720.00
23	pcs	2 x 6 x 8' Gemelina lumber	8	240.00	1,920.00
24	pcs	2 x 3 x 8' Gemelina lumber	12	120.00	1,440.00
		TO	TAL		74,980.00

	Deadline of submission of Financial & Technical Documents	August 6, 2013 at 12:00 o'clock noon
Oper	Onening of Bids	August 6,2013 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, office of the Municipal Mayor, Municipal building. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to eligible bidders, upon payment of a non-refundable Bidders Fee of Php 500.00

All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening bid Bond, Pre-bid conference, Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification of the lowest calculated and responsive bid, and Performance MBED reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the ing process and reject all bids anytime prior award of contract without thereby incurring any liability is affected bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the ground for D's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call Cell No. 09066561448.

ATTY. YAMMA G. WANE-CAMPION

BAC Chairpetson